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2015 Blancpain Sprint Series
Nogaro - Coupes de Paques - April 4th - 6th, 2015
Provisional timetable -draft 1- 20/02/2015
Thursday, April 2nd
17:00 Departure of all cars from circuit under police escort for photo session in Nogaro arena
Friday, April 3rd
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
09:00 09:30 00:30 TwinCupA Private Testing 00:05
09:35 10:05 00:30 TwinCupB Private Testing 00:10
10:15 10:45 00:30  Renault Clio Cup elf Private Testing Session 1 00:10
10:55 11:20 00:25 MitJet Private Testing 00:10
11:30 12:00 00:30  Renault Clio Cup elf Private Testing Session 2 01:30
13:30 Mit Jet 2L & Supertourisme Drivers Briefing
14:00 18:00 04:00 Blancpain Sprint Series Administrative Checks & Scrutineering
14:00 14:30 00:30 Supertourisme Private Testing 00:10
14:40 15:10 00:30  Renault Clio Cup elf Private Testing Session 3 00:10
15:20 15:50 00:30 Mit Jet Free Practice 00:10
16:00 16:30 00:30 Supertourisme Free Practice 00:10
16:40 17:05 00:25 Twin Cup A Qualifying (10'/5'/10') 00:10
17:15 17:40 00:25 TwinCup B Qualifying (10'/5'/10")
17:40 Organisation meeting (Circuit & Series Promoters)
18:30 Blancpain Sprint Series Drivers Briefing
Saturday, April 4th
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
08:50 09:50 01:00 GT4 European Series Free Practice 1 00:10
10:00 11:20 01:20  Blancpain Sprint Series Free Practice 1 00:10
11:30 12:00 00:30 Mit Jet Qualifying 1 00:05
11:00 Renault Clio Cup EIf Drivers Briefing
13:00 14:00 01:00 GT4 European Series Free Practice 2 00:10
14:10 14:40 00:30  Supertourisme Qualifying 00:10
14:50 16:10 01:20 Blancpain Sprint Series Free practice 2 00:10
16:20 16:40 00:20  Renault Clio Cup elf Qualifying 2 00:10
16:50 17:30 00:40 GT4 European Series Qualifying (15'/10'/15') 00:15
17:45 18:00 00:15 Twin Cup A Race 1 00:15
18:15 18:30 00:15 TwinCupB Race 1
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Sunday, April 5th
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
09:00 09:20 00:20 Mit Jet Race 1 00:10
A o09:30 10:25 00:55  Blancpain Sprint Series Qualifying 00:25
10:35 Blancpain Sprint Series Qualifying Press Conference
10:50 11:10 00:20  Supertourisme Race 1 00:30
IR 1140  12:35  00:55 GT4European Series Race 1 00:10
12:45 13:15 00:30 Pit Walk & Drivers Autograph Session 01:00
13:40 Blancpain Sprint Series VIP Grid Walk 00:05
13:45 Blancpain Sprint Series Pit Lane open 00:13
13:58 Blancpain Sprint Series Signal Pit Lane closed 00:02
14:00 Blancpain Sprint Series Pit lane closed 00:00
14:00 Blancpain Sprint Series 10 min board - Grid Walk ends 00:05
14:05 Blancpain Sprint Series 5 min board 00:02
14:07 Blancpain Sprint Series 3 min board 00:02
14:09 Blancpain Sprint Series 1 min board 0:00:45
14:09:45 Blancpain Sprint Series 15 sec board 0:00:15
14:10 Blancpain Sprint Series Green flag / Start of formation lap 00:05
14:15 15:15 01:00 Blancpain Sprint Series Qualifying Race (rolling start) 00:15
15:15 Blancpain Sprint Series Podium
15:25 Blancpain Sprint Series Press Conference
15:30 15:50 00:20  Supertourisme Race 2 00:25
16:15 16:45 00:30 Renault Clio Cup elf Race 1 00:15
17:00 17:15 00:15 TwinCup A Race 2 00:15
17:30 17:50 00:20 Mit Jet Race 2 00:15
18:05 18:20 00:15 TwinCupB Race 2
Monday, April 6th
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
08:45 09:05 00:20  Blancpain Sprint Series Warm up 00:15
09:20 09:35 00:15 TwinCup A Race 3 00:15
09:50 10:10 00:20 Mit Jet Race 3 00:15
10:25 10:40 00:15 TwinCupB Race 3 00:30
I 1110 1205  00:55 GT4 European Series Race 2 01:05
12:35 Blancpain Sprint Series VIP Grid Walk 00:05
12:40 Blancpain Sprint Series Pit Lane open 00:13
12:53 Blancpain Sprint Series Signal Pit Lane closed 00:02
12:55 Blancpain Sprint Series Pit lane closed 00:00
12:55 Blancpain Sprint Series 10 min board - Grid Walk ends 00:05
13:00 Blancpain Sprint Series 5 min board 00:02
13:02 Blancpain Sprint Series 3 min board 00:02
13:04 Blancpain Sprint Series 1 min board 0:00:45
13:04:45 Blancpain Sprint Series 15 sec board 0:00:15
13:05 Blancpain Sprint Series Green flag / Start of formation lap 00:05
13:10 14:10 01:00 Blancpain Sprint Series Main Race (rolling start) 00:30
14:20 Blancpain Sprint Series Podium
14:30 Blancpain Sprint Series Press Conference
14:40 15:10 00:30  Renault Clio Cup EIf Race 2 00:15
15:25 16:10 00:45  Supertourisme Race 3 00:15
16:25 16:40 00:15 TwinCup A Race 4 00:15
16:55 17:15 00:20 Mit Jet Race 4 00:15
17:30 17:45 00:15 TwinCupB Race 4

1B
BLANCPAIN [RReEit

NUFACTURE DE HAUTE HORLOGERIE

% HEXIS

sSRO

MOTORSPORTS GROUP.




